Underground Storage Tank

Cleanup Fund

Current Program
Statistics

December 31, 2000



FY

91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01

UST Cleanup Fund
Claims Received

Claims Received
6,271 (Received on 1/17/92)
1,118
1,077
1,582
1,388
709
743
1,229
1,193
478 (Through 12/31/00)




i UST Cleanup Fund

Latest Priority List
As of December 31, 2000:
“A" = 7 (0%)
“B = 166  (3%)
“C” = 199  (4%)
“D” = 4374  (92%)

Note: Numbers Indicate # of Claims on List



i UST Cleanup Fund
Claims Review Summary

® As of December 31, 2000:
- Applications Received 16,171
- Applications Approved 13,011
— Field Reviews Completed 9,410
- LOCs Issued 8,448
— Face Value of LOCs Issued $1.0 Billion

- Reimbursement Requests Paid 24,088
- $ Amt of Reimbursements Paid $932 Million



.!lpdate

PRIORITY LOC’S LoC
ISSUED $$9
A 309 11
B 3746 381
Cc 3209 384
D 1184 278
TOTAL: 8448 1054
PRIORITY # OF $$9%
PAYMENTS PAID
A 732 10
B 13974 346
Cc 7267 349
D 2115 227
TOTAL: 24088 932

UST Cleanup Fund
As of December 31, 2000

Claim Activity to Date
(Statewide)

Payment Activity to Date
(Statewide)

NOTE: All $$$ Amounts in Millions




